Pl. FirstName
1 William
2 Joe
3 Aaron
4 Sam
5 Joseph
6 Conor
7 Colin
8 Ronan
9 Mark

10 Aidan
11 QisiN
12 Ross
13 Cian

14 Eoin

15 Matthew
16 Cathal
17 Adam
18 Coll

19 Jack

20 Luke

21 Robert
22 Colin
23 Qisin
24 Ben

25 Callum
26 Tom

27 Billy

28 James
29 Matthew
30 Qisin

31 Darragh
32 Liam

33 Thomas
34 Marcus
35 Josh

36 Robert
37 Kyle

38 Paul

39 Jack

40 Luke

41 Kilian
42 Cormac
43 Tadgh
44 Kevin
45 Tadhg
46 Killian
47 Cathal
48 Charlie
49 Leon

50 Fionn
51 Timothy

Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016
29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

LastName
FOX

BYRNE
SHORTEN
SMYTH
PRENDERGAST
LEANE
SMITH
HYLAND
LEANE
SHANNON
FARRELL
LYONS
MURPHY
RICHARDS
HAYES
O'REILLY
O'CONNOR
O'MUIRI
O'DONNELL
DUNNE
WALL
MCGEE
JAGO

WALL
SHEEDY
KILGANNON
POWER
REDMOND BOGGAN
DURNIN
KELLY
FLANNELLY
PHIBBS
RICHARDS
CLARKE
FENTON
FINN
WITTER
DELAHUNTY
O'NEILL
WALKER BROWNING
MCLOUGHLIN
BYRNE
CONNOLLY
MARTIN
MCCAULEY
KEOGAN
TYRRELL
HACKETT
SWEENEY
DRUMMOND
HALTON

Club

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Rosenallis A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

United Striders A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Meath
Trim A.C.

Adamstown A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Oughaval A.C.
Adamstown A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Meath

Ratoath A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Naas A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

St. Senans A.C.

St. Senans A.C.
Ratoath A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Naas A.C.

Boyne A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.
St. Senans A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St. Coca's A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Edenderry A.C.

St. Michael's AC
Naas A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Trim A.C.
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423 Boys U14
488 Boys U14
400 Boys U14
482 Boys U14
496 Boys U14
449 Boys U14
481 Boys U14
434 Boys U14
450 Boys U14
494 Boys U14
410 Boys U14
451 Boys U14
472 Boys U14
413 Boys U14
458 Boys U14
425 Boys U14
493 Boys U14
455 Boys U14
467 Boys U14
422 Boys U14
485 Boys U14
479 Boys U14
433 Boys U14
484 Boys U14
438 Boys U14
461 Boys U14
426 Boys U14
502 Boys U14
453 Boys U14
459 Boys U14
490 Boys U14
405 Boys U14
414 Boys U14
456 Boys U14
429 Boys U14
430 Boys U14
464 Boys U14
495 Boys U14
432 Boys U14
407 Boys U14
437 Boys U14
498 Boys U14
427 Boys U14
478 Boys U14
411 Boys U14
403 Boys U14
468 Boys U14
436 Boys U14
406 Boys U14
457 Boys U14
466 Boys U14

BibNo Runner_Class Runner_Team

Kilkenny
Wexford
Carlow
Westmeath
Wicklow
Meath
Westmeath
Laois
Meath
Wexford
Kildare

Offaly
Kildare
Meath
Kilkenny
Wexford
Meath
Meath
Kilkenny
Wexford
Westmeath
Laois
Wexford
Louth
Meath
Kilkenny
Wexford
Meath
Meath
Wexford
Kildare
Kildare
Meath
Kilkenny
Kilkenny
Meath
Wicklow
Kilkenny
Kildare
Louth
Wicklow
Kilkenny
Westmeath
Kildare
Kildare
Offaly
Laois
Kildare
Meath
Meath
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PI.

52 Jack

53 Jack

54 Patrick
55 Tony

56 Owen
57 Keeley
58 Jamie
59 Charlie
60 Lorcan
61 Stephen
62 Ciaran
63 Gary
64 Killian
65 Mark
66 Hugh
67 Nathan
68 Conor
69 Cormac
70 Matthew
71 David
72 Qisin
73 Tom

74 Alex

75 David
76 Jack

77 Rory

78 Pablo
79 David
80 Cillian

FirstName
1 Shay
2 Shane
3 James
4 Thomas
5 Cormac
6 Joseph
7 Cathal
8 Kevin
9 Jake
10 Seanie
11 David
12 Dylan
13 Michael
14 Eddie
15 Danny
16 Brian
17 Philip
18 Brian
19 Cathal

Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016
29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

BRICKLAND
CLEARY
BROPHY
MCCANN
LENNON
HOGAN
O'CONNOR
PEARSE
DUNNE
KIERNAN
ROGERS
KIERNAN
STRATFORD
LANGTRY
KELLY
MURPHY
DOOLEY
FLYNN
HOLLAND
OWENS
MACEOCHAIDH
WALLACE
GREGG
BYRNE
BYRNE
SPOLLEN
MENDOZA
SHEERAN
DUNNE

LastName
MCEVOY
COFFEY
KEARNEY
O'SHEA
CANNING
O'SHEA
CONNAUGHTON
BURNS
CULLEN
DALTON
WARD
TARMEY
LAWLOR
ALLEN
O'BRIEN
MARTIN
KING
TODD
KEARNEY

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Trim A.C.

Meath

United Striders A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.

Inbhear Dee A.C.

Naas A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Ratoath A.C.

Rhode A.c.

Ratoath A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Menapians A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Gowran A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

Gowran A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Naas A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Ashford A.C

Drogheda & District A.C.
Ashford A.C

Oughaval A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Parnell A.C.

Naas A.C.

Emo/Rath A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
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469 Boys U14
470 Boys U14
447 Boys U14
454 Boys U14
491 Boys U14
402 Boys U14
424 Boys U14
501 Boys U14
404 Boys U14
460 Boys U14
462 Boys U14
503 Boys U14
463 Boys U14
477 Boys U14
500 Boys U14
487 Boys U14
471 Boys U14
499 Boys U14
417 Boys U14
473 Boys U14
492 Boys U14
483 Boys U14
486 Boys U14
415 Boys U14
489 Boys U14
475 Boys U14
452 Boys U14
474 Boys U14
416 Boys U14

BibNo Runner_Class

534 Boys U16
520 Boys U16
532 Boys U16
600 Boys U16
545 Boys U16
599 Boys U16
540 Boys U16
531 Boys U16
564 Boys U16
566 Boys U16
536 Boys U16
604 Boys U16
522 Boys U16
539 Boys U16
550 Boys U16
582 Boys U16
576 Boys U16
578 Boys U16
533 Boys U16

Offaly
Offaly
Meath
Meath
Wexford
Kildare
Kilkenny
Wicklow
Kildare

Meath
Offaly

Westmeath
Wicklow
Wexford
Offaly
Wicklow

Offaly
Wexford
Westmeath
Wexford
Kilkenny
Wexford
Offaly

Offaly
Kilkenny

Runner_Team
Kilkenny
Kildare
Kilkenny
Wicklow
Louth
Wicklow
Laois
Kilkenny
Meath
Meath
Kilkenny
Wicklow
Kildare
Laois
Louth
Westmeath
Offaly
Offaly
Kilkenny
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20 Andrew
21Ben

22 Aaron
23 Qisin
24 Killian
25 James
26 Luke
27 James
28 Rian
29T. J.

30 Gavin
31 Cian
32 Gavin
33 Ciaran
34 Kieran
35 Connor
36 Luke
37 Shane
38 Cian

39 John
40 Tadhg
41 Kadir
42 John
43 Michael
44 Harry
45 Conor
46 Sean
47 Conor
48 Darragh
49 Paraic
50 Oran

51 Eoin
52 Jack

53 Sean
54 Kenneth
55 Adam
56 Ruairi
57 Adam
58 Finn

59 Conor
60 Mathew
61 Joe

62 Paul

63 Liam
64 Edward
65 David
66 Paddy
67 Thomas
68 James
69 Ryan
70 Dylan
71 Andrew

Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

SHAW
JONES
SMITH
LANE
HOGAN
SMITH
WHELAN
DUNNE
HOGAN
BURKE
DOYLE
MARTIN
MANNING
SMITH
FLYNN
DUNNE
MAHER
MCNERNEY
FLANAGAN
WHITELAW

EVERITT THOMPSON

GUIREY
MULDOWNEY
SPILLANE
CAFFREY
KEANE
O'CONNOR
CLARKE
COLLINS
DEERING
HAYES
QUINN
ROCHE DOYLE
O'CONNOR
DOYLE
BYRNE
FAGAN
QUINN
REILLY
MATTHEWS
KELLY
DOWD
MCCOOL
HYLAND
KINSELLA
PHIBBS
FRENCH
DUNNE
HANLON
KIELTHY
O'DONOVAN
MOORE

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Cillies A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Cillies A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
St Abbans A.C

Cillies A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Gowran A.C.

Cillies A.C.

Naas A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

United Striders A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

D.M.P.A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Le Cheile A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Naas A.C.

Cillies A.C.
Clane A.C.

Dunleer A.C.
Dunleer A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Cillies A.C.

Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C.

Naas A.C.

Cillies A.C.

Ballyfin A.C.
Taghmon A.C.
United Striders A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Glenmore A.C.
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585 Boys U16
602 Boys U16
559 Boys U16
580 Boys U16
529 Boys U16
561 Boys U16
537 Boys U16
575 Boys U16
579 Boys U16
541 Boys U16
554 Boys U16
577 Boys U16
526 Boys U16
560 Boys U16
521 Boys U16
574 Boys U16
519 Boys U16
525 Boys U16
596 Boys U16
586 Boys U16
543 Boys U16
563 Boys U16
535 Boys U16
514 Boys U16
544 Boys U16
591 Boys U16
570 Boys U16
527 Boys U16
590 Boys U16
510 Boys U16
518 Boys U16
583 Boys U16
606 Boys U16
523 Boys U16
555 Boys U16
516 Boys U16
587 Boys U16
571 Boys U16
551 Boys U16
548 Boys U16
567 Boys U16
601 Boys U16
589 Boys U16
558 Boys U16
593 Boys U16
524 Boys U16
557 Boys U16
538 Boys U16
594 Boys U16
597 Boys U16
603 Boys U16
553 Boys U16
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Westmeath
Wicklow
Meath
Westmeath
Kilkenny
Meath
Kilkenny
Offaly
Westmeath
Laois
Meath
Offaly

Meath
Kildare
Offaly
Kildare
Kildare
Wexford
Westmeath
Louth
Meath
Kilkenny
Carlow
Louth
Wexford
Meath
Kilkenny
Wexford
Carlow
Kildare
Westmeath
Wexford
Kildare
Meath
Kildare
Westmeath
Meath
Louth
Louth
Meath
Wicklow
Westmeath
Meath
Wexford
Kildare

Laois
Wexford
Wexford
Wicklow
Louth



PI.

72 Liam
73 Jamie
74 Eoin
75 Rory
76 Adam
77 Callum

FirstName
1 Cian
2 Jamie
3 Jack
4 Diarmud
5 Jarlath
6 Dean
7 Derek
8 Jack
9 Alex
10 Paddy
11 Sam
12 Cian
13 Troy
14 Niall
15 Liam
16 Cian
17 Fergus
18 Mark
19 Eoghan
20 Eoghan
21 Robert
22 Ruarcan
23 David
24 James
25 John
26 Ciaran
27 James
28 Johnny
29 Eoin
30 Aaron
31 Liam
32 Liam
33 Colm
34 Fionn
35 Cialann
36 Declan
37 David
38 David
39 Sonny
40 Naoise
41 Sean
42 Ruairi

Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016
29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

BUTLER
CAMPBELL
O'TOOLE
CASSIDY
DOOLEY
GREENE

LastName
KELLY
BATTLE
MORAN
MCKEOWN
JORDAN
HOLMES
CRAMMOND
TYAS
HUNTER
MAHER
O'NEILL
MAY
SCULLY
HARVEY
MURRAY
MCDONALD
CRILLY - MCENTEE
GLYNN
GOSS
BRACKEN
CAFFREY
O'GIBNE
O'CONNOR
NOLAN
HALTON
QUINN
BYRNE
COLLINS
O'CONNOR
MANGAN
MURPHY
TURNER
MURPHY
MARUM
MULHALL
ROBERTS
FOLEY
HAWES
DOYLE
MCKENNA
SHERIDAN
O'CONCHUHAIR

St. Michael's AC

St. Coca's A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Kilmore A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Club

St Abbans A.C
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Parnell A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Ballyroan Abbeyleix & District

Rathkenny A.C
Newbridge A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.
Boyne A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Drogheda & District A.C.

Ratoath A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Kildare A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.
D.M.P.A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

portlaoise a.c.
St Abbans A.C
St Abbans A.C
Le Cheile A.C.

Drogheda & District A.C.
Ratoath A.C.

Oughaval A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
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542 Boys U16
605 Boys U16
396 Boys U16
592 Boys U16
573 Boys U16
588 Boys U16

BibNo Runner_Class

630 Boys U18
664 Boys U18
666 Boys U18
644 Boys U18
654 Boys U18
612 Boys U18
676 Boys U18
669 Boys U18
647 Boys U18
656 Boys U18
642 Boys U18
616 Boys U18
674 Boys U18
611 Boys U18
657 Boys U18
625 Boys U18
646 Boys U18
620 Boys U18
615 Boys U18
665 Boys U18
638 Boys U18
637 Boys U18
614 Boys U18
641 Boys U18
652 Boys U18
650 Boys U18
675 Boys U18
622 Boys U18
617 Boys U18
661 Boys U18
619 Boys U18
670 Boys U18
624 Boys U18
628 Boys U18
632 Boys U18
634 Boys U18
618 Boys U18
653 Boys U18
639 Boys U18
649 Boys U18
627 Boys U18
613 Boys U18

Laois
Kildare
Kildare
Wexford
Offaly
Westmeath

Runner_Team
Laois
Westmeath
Westmeath
Louth
Meath
Carlow
Wicklow
Westmeath
Meath
Meath
Louth
Kildare
Wicklow
Carlow
Meath
Laois
Meath
Kildare
Kildare
Westmeath
Louth
Louth
Carlow
Louth
Meath
Meath
Wicklow

Kildare
Offaly
Kildare
Wexford

Laois
Laois
Laois
Kildare
Meath
Louth
Meath
Laois
Carlow
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016
29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

43 Leo MCCLEAN Drogheda & District A.C. 640 Boys U18 Louth
44 Joseph HANLON Taghmon A.C. 672 Boys U18 Wexford
45 Cormac GILNAGH Greystones & District A.C. 673 Boys U18 Wicklow
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016
29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

Runner_Team?2
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

Boys U12
Pl. [FirstName |LastName Club BibNo Cat County Team
1 |Padraic SPILLANE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 233 Boys U12 Carlow
2 |Eoin LAWLOR Naas A.C. 131 Boys U12 Kildare
3 |Neil CULHANE Boyne A.C. 295 Boys U12 Louth
4 |Myles HEWLITT United Striders A.C. 378 Boys U12 Wexford
5 |Luke DUFFY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 347 Boys U12 Offaly
6 |Tadhg SHERIDAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 359 Boys U12 Westmeath
7 |Ryan JENKINS Mullingar Harriers A.C. 355 Boys U12 Westmeath
8 |James HEGARTY D.M.P.A.C. 370 Boys U12 Wexford
8 |Jack FENLON St Abbans A.C 284 Boys U12 Laois
10 Ross KILLALEA Mullingar Harriers A.C. 356 Boys U12 Westmeath
11 [Kai FITZSIMONS Inbhear Dee A.C. 390 Boys U12 Wicklow
12 |Eoin SHANNON United Striders A.C. 383 Boys U12 Wexford
13 |Alex LAFFERTY D.M.P.A.C. 371 Boys U12 Wexford
14 Danny NUGENT Boyne A.C. 297 Boys U12 Louth
15 |John RYAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 358 Boys U12 Westmeath
16 |Callum COSTELLO Mullingar Harriers A.C. 353 Boys U12 Westmeath
17 Billy COOGAN Gowran A.C. 259 Boys U12 Kilkenny
18 |Sean ALLEN St. Peter's A.C. 305 Boys U12 Louth
19 |Conan LENNON St. Coca's A.C. 248 Boys U12 Kildare
20 |David WILLIAMS St. Senans A.C. 276 Boys U12 Kilkenny
21 |Ned WILLIAMS St. L. O'Toole A.C. 234 Boys U12 Carlow
22 |Eoin CAWLEY St Abbans A.C 282 Boys U12 Laois
23 |Eoin KANE 334 Boys U12 Meath
24 |Lee MURRAY St Abbans A.C 287 Boys U12 Laois
25 |Ben WALLIS St. Senans A.C. 275 Boys U12 Kilkenny
26 |Adam BRADY Mullingar Harriers A.C. 352 Boys U12 Westmeath
27 |Ned LANGTON Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 268 Boys U12
28 Ben VINCE Suncroft A.C. 258 Boys U12 Kildare
29 |Conor BYRNE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 267 Boys U12 Kilkenny
30 David KIRWAN Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 373 Boys U12 Wexford
31 Ola AMOO Suncroft A.C. 250 Boys U12 Kildare
32 |Peter MCKEAGNEY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 348 Boys U12 Offaly
33 |Brian MULVIHILL 362 Boys U12 Westmeath
34 Ben MYERS United Striders A.C. 381 Boys U12 Wexford
35 |Paddy PRICE Boyne A.C. 298 Boys U12 Louth
35 |Rory LALOR Rosenallis A.C. 279 Boys U12 Laois
37 |Ciaran MCCORMACK Dunboyne A.C. 314 Boys U12 Meath
38 |Alex CASS 278 Boys U12 Kilkenny
39 |Darragh SMITH 364 Boys U12 Westmeath
40 |Declan OSAGIE Edenderry A.C. 341 Boys U12 Offaly
41 |Adam BUGGY St Abbans A.C 281 Boys U12 Laois
42 |Finnbar KELLY United Striders A.C. 379 Boys U12 Wexford
43 |Harry BOYLE Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 266 Boys U12 Kilkenny
44 |Denis LEACY Roundwood & District A.C. 392 Boys U12 Wicklow
45 |Tim IVERS. Craanford Harriers A.C. 368 Boys U12 Wexford
46 |Naoise GILMARTIN St. Senans A.C. 272 Boys U12 Kilkenny
47 |Barry GIBBONS Kildare A.C. 238 Boys U12 Kildare
48 |CaolaN COSTELLO United Striders A.C. 376 Boys U12 Wexford
49 |Adam SMYTH Dunboyne A.C. 315 Boys U12 Meath
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

49 |Fiach HARTIGAN Dunshaughlin A.C. 320 Boys U12 Meath
51 Ben CURRAN Kildare A.C. 237 Boys U12 Kildare
52 |Ruairi MCEVOY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 269 Boys U12 Kilkenny
53 |Sean LENNON United Striders A.C. 380 Boys U12 Wexford
54 |Finn HARRIS Ashford A.C 384 Boys U12 Wicklow
55 |Ryan ROBINSON Dunshaughlin A.C. 321 Boys U12 Meath
56 |Loclainn HARRIS 332 Boys U12 Meath
57 |Mark LITCHFIELD St. Peter's A.C. 306 Boys U12 Louth
58 |Liam DOHERTY Le Cheile A.C. 243 Boys U12 Kildare
59 |Shane MORRISSEY St. Senans A.C. 274 Boys U12 Kilkenny
60 |Cian LOY St. Peter's A.C. 307 Boys U12 Louth
60 |Eoin AYLWARD St. Senans A.C. 277 Boys U12 Kilkenny
62 |Padraic TINNELLY St. Peter's A.C. 309 Boys U12 Louth
63 |Max TREACY Kildare A.C. 242 Boys U12 Kildare
64 |Andy MURPHY St. Michael's AC 289 Boys U12 Laois
65 |Qisin CORCORAN 329 Boys U12 Meath
66 |Adam SMYTH 365 Boys U12 Westmeath
67 |Adam QUINN Suncroft A.C. 257 Boys U12 Kildare
68 |Malachy CATHCART Craanford Harriers A.C. 367 Boys U12 Wexford
69 |Rian ANAFI-FITZGIBBON |Bray Runners A.C. 385 Boys U12 Wicklow
70 |Lorcan BYRNE Inbhear Dee A.C. 389 Boys U12 Wicklow
71 |Stephen WALSH Ratoath A.C. 324 Boys U12

72 |Eoin MCGRATH 361 Boys U12 Westmeath
72 |Joseph RICHARDS St. Coca's A.C. 249 Boys U12 Kildare
74 |Gearoid TYRELL Edenderry A.C. 342 Boys U12 Offaly
75 |Cillian FORAN Edenderry A.C. 338 Boys U12 Offaly
76 |Max KINGSTON Boyne A.C. 296 Boys U12 Louth
77 |Fionn HAYES Le Cheile A.C. 244 Boys U12 Kildare
78 |Cosmo HEWLITT United Striders A.C. 377 Boys U12 Wexford
79 |Conor MOORE 336 Boys U12 Meath
80 |Maithieu KIEFFER Dunboyne A.C. 313 Boys U12 Meath
81 |Liam KELLY Kildare A.C. 240 Boys U12 Kildare
82 |Jack DONEGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 346 Boys U12 Offaly
83 |Matt O'LEARY 363 Boys U12 Westmeath
84 |Jack DALY Roundwood & District A.C. 391 Boys U12 Wicklow
85 |Jed COLLINS Dunboyne A.C. 311 Boys U12

86 |Josh GROGAN 331 Boys U12 Meath
87 |Keelan VARLEY 366 Boys U12 Westmeath
88 |Ben HENSEY Newbridge A.C. 247 Boys U12 Kildare
89 |Dean MURTAGH St. Peter's A.C. 308 Boys U12 Louth
90 |Dylan MURPHY 337 Boys U12 Meath
91 |Gearéld LONG St. Senans A.C. 273 Boys U12 Kilkenny
92 |Jack MILTON St Abbans A.C 286 Boys U12 Laois
93 |Steven O'TOOLE Parnell A.C. 394 Boys U12 Wicklow
94 [Sonny DRUMMOND 360 Boys U12 Westmeath
95 |Alex BRADY Dunshaughlin A.C. 317 Boys U12

96 |Patrick PURCELL Gowran A.C. 264 Boys U12

97 |Cian SMYTH Greystones & District A.C. 388 Boys U12 Wicklow
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

98 [Sean SUMMERVILLE Dunshaughlin A.C. 323 Boys U12

99 |Niall LALOR Rosenallis A.C. 280 Boys U12 Laois
100 John BROWN Dunboyne A.C. 310 Boys U12

101 Ryan MURRAY Parnell A.C. 393 Boys U12 Wicklow
102 |Cormac BYRNE Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 372 Boys U12 Wexford
103 |Jack KELLY 335 Boys U12 Meath
104 Eoin CORCORAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 345 Boys U12 Offaly
105 Ryan HARRINGTON St Abbans A.C 285 Boys U12 Laois
106 |Matthew MCAVINEY Gowran A.C. 261 Boys U12

107 [Ronan MURRY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 349 Boys U12 Offaly
108 |Chase SCULLY Greystones & District A.C. 387 Boys U12 Wicklow
109 |Peter CHARLES Tullamore Harriers A.C. 344 Boys U12 Offaly
110 |Peter GARDENER Edenderry A.C. 339 Boys U12 Offaly
111 |Lee MOONEY Edenderry A.C. 340 Boys U12 Offaly
112 Tim MURPHY Le Cheile A.C. 245 Boys U12 Kildare

Page 9

www.athleticsleinster.org




Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

Boys U14
Pl. [FirstName |LastName Club BibNo Cat County Team
1 |William FOX 423 Boys U14 Kilkenny
2 |Joe BYRNE Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 488 Boys U14 Wexford
3 |Aaron SHORTEN St. L. O'Toole A.C. 400 Boys U14 Carlow
4 |Sam SMYTH Mullingar Harriers A.C. 482 Boys U14 Westmeath
5 |Joseph PRENDERGAST Greystones & District A.C. 496 Boys U14 Wicklow
6 [Conor LEANE Dunboyne A.C. 449 Boys U14 Meath
7 |Colin SMITH Mullingar Harriers A.C. 481 Boys U14 Westmeath
8 |Ronan HYLAND Rosenallis A.C. 434 Boys U14 Laois
9 |Mark LEANE Dunboyne A.C. 450 Boys U14 Meath
10 |Aidan SHANNON United Striders A.C. 494 Boys U14 Wexford
11 |OisiN FARRELL St. Coca's A.C. 410 Boys U14 Kildare
12 |Ross LYONS Dunboyne A.C. 451 Boys U14
13 |Cian MURPHY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 472 Boys U14 Offaly
14 |Eoin RICHARDS St. Coca's A.C. 413 Boys U14 Kildare
15 |Matthew |HAYES Ratoath A.C. 458 Boys U14 Meath
16 |Cathal O'REILLY 425 Boys U14 Kilkenny
17 |Adam O'CONNOR United Striders A.C. 493 Boys U14 Wexford
18 |Coll O'MUIRI Meath 455 Boys U14 Meath
19 |Jack O'DONNELL Trim A.C. 467 Boys U14 Meath
20 |Luke DUNNE 422 Boys U14 Kilkenny
21 |Robert WALL Adamstown A.C. 485 Boys U14 Wexford
22 |Colin MCGEE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 479 Boys U14 Westmeath
23 |Oisin JAGO Oughaval A.C. 433 Boys U14 Laois
24 Ben WALL Adamstown A.C. 484 Boys U14 Wexford
25 |Callum SHEEDY Boyne A.C. 438 Boys U14 Louth
26 |Tom KILGANNON Ratoath A.C. 461 Boys U14 Meath
27 Billy POWER 426 Boys U14 Kilkenny
28 |James REDMOND BOGGAN 502 Boys U14 Wexford
29 Matthew DURNIN Meath 453 Boys U14 Meath
30 |Oisin KELLY Ratoath A.C. 459 Boys U14 Meath
31 |Darragh FLANNELLY United Striders A.C. 490 Boys U14 Wexford
32 |Liam PHIBBS Naas A.C. 405 Boys U14 Kildare
33 |Thomas RICHARDS St. Coca's A.C. 414 Boys U14 Kildare
34 |Marcus CLARKE Ratoath A.C. 456 Boys U14 Meath
35 |Josh FENTON St. Senans A.C. 429 Boys U14 Kilkenny
36 |Robert FINN St. Senans A.C. 430 Boys U14 Kilkenny
37 [Kyle WITTER Ratoath A.C. 464 Boys U14 Meath
38 |Paul DELAHUNTY Greystones & District A.C. 495 Boys U14 Wicklow
39 |Jack O'NEILL St. Senans A.C. 432 Boys U14 Kilkenny
40 |Luke WALKER BROWNINGNaas A.C. 407 Boys U14 Kildare
41 [Kilian MCLOUGHLIN Boyne A.C. 437 Boys U14 Louth
42 |Cormac BYRNE Inbhear Dee A.C. 498 Boys U14 Wicklow
43 [Tadgh CONNOLLY St. Senans A.C. 427 Boys U14 Kilkenny
44 |Kevin MARTIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 478 Boys U14 Westmeath
45 |Tadhg MCCAULEY St. Coca's A.C. 411 Boys U14 Kildare
46 (Killian KEOGAN Le Cheile A.C. 403 Boys U14 Kildare
47 |Cathal TYRRELL Edenderry A.C. 468 Boys U14 Offaly
48 |Charlie HACKETT St. Michael's AC 436 Boys U14 Laois
49 |Leon SWEENEY Naas A.C. 406 Boys U14 Kildare
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

50 |Fionn DRUMMOND Ratoath A.C. 457 Boys U14 Meath
51 Timothy HALTON Trim A.C. 466 Boys U14 Meath
52 |Jack BRICKLAND Tullamore Harriers A.C. 469 Boys U14 Offaly
53 |Jack CLEARY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 470 Boys U14 Offaly
54 |Patrick BROPHY Trim A.C. 447 Boys U14 Meath
55 |Tony MCCANN Meath 454 Boys U14 Meath
56 |Owen LENNON United Striders A.C. 491 Boys U14 Wexford
57 |Keeley HOGAN Le Cheile A.C. 402 Boys U14 Kildare
58 |Jamie O'CONNOR 424 Boys U14 Kilkenny
59 |Charlie PEARSE Inbhear Dee A.C. 501 Boys U14 Wicklow
60 |Lorcan DUNNE Naas A.C. 404 Boys U14 Kildare
61 |Stephen KIERNAN Ratoath A.C. 460 Boys U14

62 |Ciaran ROGERS Ratoath A.C. 462 Boys U14 Meath
63 |Gary KIERNAN Rhode A.c. 503 Boys U14 Offaly
64 Killian STRATFORD Ratoath A.C. 463 Boys U14

65 Mark LANGTRY Mullingar Harriers A.C. 477 Boys U14 Westmeath
66 |Hugh KELLY Inbhear Dee A.C. 500 Boys U14 Wicklow
67 |Nathan MURPHY Menapians A.C. 487 Boys U14 Wexford
68 |Conor DOOLEY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 471 Boys U14 Offaly
69 |Cormac FLYNN Inbhear Dee A.C. 499 Boys U14 Wicklow
70 |Matthew HOLLAND Gowran A.C. 417 Boys U14

71 |David OWENS Tullamore Harriers A.C. 473 Boys U14 Offaly
72 |Oisin MACEOCHAIDH United Striders A.C. 492 Boys U14 Wexford
73 Tom WALLACE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 483 Boys U14 Westmeath
74 |Alex GREGG D.M.P.A.C. 486 Boys U14 Wexford
75 |David BYRNE Gowran A.C. 415 Boys U14 Kilkenny
76 |Jack BYRNE Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 489 Boys U14 Wexford
77 |Rory SPOLLEN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 475 Boys U14 Offaly
78 |Pablo MENDOZA Dunboyne A.C. 452 Boys U14

79 |David SHEERAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 474 Boys U14 Offaly
80 |[Cillian DUNNE Gowran A.C. 416 Boys U14 Kilkenny
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

Boys U16
Pl. [FirstName |LastName Club BibNo Cat County Team
1 |Shay MCEVOY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 534 Boys U16 Kilkenny
2 |Shane COFFEY Naas A.C. 520 Boys U16 Kildare
3 |[James KEARNEY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 532 Boys U16 Kilkenny
4 |Thomas O'SHEA Ashford A.C 600 Boys U16 Wicklow
5 |Cormac CANNING Drogheda & District A.C. 545 Boys U16 Louth
6 |Joseph O'SHEA Ashford A.C 599 Boys U16 Wicklow
7 |Cathal CONNAUGHTON Oughaval A.C. 540 Boys U16 Laois
8 |Kevin BURNS Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 531 Boys U16 Kilkenny
9 |Jake CULLEN 564 Boys U16 Meath
10 Seanie DALTON 566 Boys U16 Meath
11 |David WARD Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 536 Boys U16 Kilkenny
12 Dylan TARMEY Parnell A.C. 604 Boys U16 Wicklow
13 |Michael LAWLOR Naas A.C. 522 Boys U16 Kildare
14 |Eddie ALLEN Emo/Rath A.C. 539 Boys U16 Laois
15 \Danny O'BRIEN Dunleer A.C. 550 Boys U16 Louth
16 |Brian MARTIN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 582 Boys U16 Westmeath
17 |Philip KING Tullamore Harriers A.C. 576 Boys U16 Offaly
18 |Brian TODD Tullamore Harriers A.C. 578 Boys U16 Offaly
19 |Cathal KEARNEY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 533 Boys U16 Kilkenny
20 |Andrew SHAW Mullingar Harriers A.C. 585 Boys U16 Westmeath
21 Ben JONES Greystones & District A.C. 602 Boys U16 Wicklow
22 |Aaron SMITH Cillies A.C. 559 Boys U16 Meath
23 |Qisin LANE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 580 Boys U16 Westmeath
24 [Killian HOGAN 529 Boys U16 Kilkenny
25 |James SMITH Cillies A.C. 561 Boys U16 Meath
26 |Luke WHELAN Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 537 Boys U16 Kilkenny
27 |James DUNNE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 575 Boys U16 Offaly
28 Rian HOGAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 579 Boys U16 Westmeath
29 T J. BURKE St Abbans A.C 541 Boys U16 Laois
30 |Gavin DOYLE Cillies A.C. 554 Boys U16 Meath
31 Cian MARTIN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 577 Boys U16 Offaly
32 |Gavin MANNING Gowran A.C. 526 Boys U16
33 |Ciaran SMITH Cillies A.C. 560 Boys U16 Meath
34 (Kieran FLYNN Naas A.C. 521 Boys U16 Kildare
35 |Connor DUNNE Tullamore Harriers A.C. 574 Boys U16 Offaly
36 |Luke MAHER Le Cheile A.C. 519 Boys U16 Kildare
37 |Shane MCNERNEY St. Coca's A.C. 525 Boys U16 Kildare
38 |Cian FLANAGAN United Striders A.C. 596 Boys U16 Wexford
39 |John WHITELAW Mullingar Harriers A.C. 586 Boys U16 Westmeath
40 Tadhg EVERITT THOMPSONBoyne A.C. 543 Boys U16 Louth
41 |Kadir GUIREY 563 Boys U16 Meath
42 |John MULDOWNEY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 535 Boys U16 Kilkenny
43 Michael SPILLANE St. L. O'Toole A.C. 514 Boys U16 Carlow
44 |Harry CAFFREY Drogheda & District A.C. 544 Boys U16 Louth
45 |Conor KEANE D.M.P.A.C. 591 Boys U16 Wexford
46 |Sean O'CONNOR 570 Boys U16 Meath
47 |Conor CLARKE 527 Boys U16 Kilkenny
48 |Darragh COLLINS D.M.P.A.C. 590 Boys U16 Wexford
49 |Paraic DEERING St. L. O'Toole A.C. 510 Boys U16 Carlow
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

50 Oran HAYES Le Cheile A.C. 518 Boys U16 Kildare
51 |Eoin QUINN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 583 Boys U16 Westmeath
52 \Jack ROCHE DOYLE 606 Boys U16 Wexford
53 |Sean O'CONNOR Naas A.C. 523 Boys U16 Kildare
54 |Kenneth DOYLE Cillies A.C. 555 Boys U16 Meath
55 |Adam BYRNE Clane A.C. 516 Boys U16 Kildare
56 |Ruairi FAGAN 587 Boys U16 Westmeath
57 |Adam QUINN 571 Boys U16 Meath
58 |Finn REILLY Dunleer A.C. 551 Boys U16 Louth
59 |Conor MATTHEWS Dunleer A.C. 548 Boys U16 Louth
60 Mathew KELLY 567 Boys U16 Meath
61 |Joe DOWD Greystones & District A.C. 601 Boys U16 Wicklow
62 |Paul MCCOOL 589 Boys U16 Westmeath
63 |Liam HYLAND Cillies A.C. 558 Boys U16 Meath
64 Edward KINSELLA Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 593 Boys U16 Wexford
65 |David PHIBBS Naas A.C. 524 Boys U16 Kildare
66 [Paddy FRENCH Cillies A.C. 557 Boys U16

67 |Thomas DUNNE Ballyfin A.C. 538 Boys U16 Laois
68 |James HANLON Taghmon A.C. 594 Boys U16 Wexford
69 |Ryan KIELTHY United Striders A.C. 597 Boys U16 Wexford
70 |Dylan O'DONOVAN Inbhear Dee A.C. 603 Boys U16 Wicklow
71 |Andrew MOORE Glenmore A.C. 553 Boys U16 Louth
72 |Liam BUTLER St. Michael's AC 542 Boys U16 Laois
73 Jamie CAMPBELL St. Coca's A.C. 605 Boys U16 Kildare
74 |Eoin O'TOOLE St. Coca's A.C. 396 Boys U16 Kildare
75 Rory CASSIDY Kilmore A.C. 592 Boys U16 Wexford
76 |Adam DOOLEY Tullamore Harriers A.C. 573 Boys U16 Offaly
77 |Callum GREENE 588 Boys U16 Westmeath
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Leinster Cross Country Day 2, 2016

29th October, Tyrellspass, Co. Westmeath
Boys Even Ages - Individual

Boys U18
Pl. [FirstName |LastName Club BibNo Cat County Team
1 |[Cian KELLY St Abbans A.C 630 Boys U18 Laois
2 |Jamie BATTLE Mullingar Harriers A.C. 664 Boys U18 Westmeath
3 |Jack MORAN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 666 Boys U18 Westmeath
4 |Diarmud MCKEOWN Dunleer A.C. 644 Boys U18 Louth
5 |Jarlath JORDAN 654 Boys U18 Meath
6 |Dean HOLMES St. L. O'Toole A.C. 612 Boys U18 Carlow
7 |Derek CRAMMOND Parnell A.C. 676 Boys U18 Wicklow
8 |Jack TYAS Mullingar Harriers A.C. 669 Boys U18 Westmeath
9 |Alex HUNTER Ratoath A.C. 647 Boys U18 Meath
10 |Paddy MAHER 656 Boys U18 Meath
11 [Sam O'NEILL Drogheda & District A.C. 642 Boys U18 Louth
12 |Cian MAY Celbridge A.C. 616 Boys U18 Kildare
13 [Troy SCULLY Greystones & District A.C. 674 Boys U18 Wicklow
14 |Niall HARVEY St. L. O'Toole A.C. 611 Boys U18 Carlow
15 |Liam MURRAY 657 Boys U18 Meath
16 |Cian MCDONALD Ballyroan Abbeyleix & Districtf 625 Boys U18 Laois
17 |Fergus CRILLY - MCENTEE |Rathkenny A.C 646 Boys U18 Meath
18 |Mark GLYNN Newbridge A.C. 620 Boys U18 Kildare
19 |[Eoghan GOSS Celbridge A.C. 615 Boys U18 Kildare
20 |[Eoghan BRACKEN Mullingar Harriers A.C. 665 Boys U18 Westmeath
21 |Robert CAFFREY Drogheda & District A.C. 638 Boys U18 Louth
22 |Ruarcan |O'GIBNE Boyne A.C. 637 Boys U18 Louth
23 |David O'CONNOR St. L. O'Toole A.C. 614 Boys U18 Carlow
24 |James NOLAN Drogheda & District A.C. 641 Boys U18 Louth
25 |John HALTON 652 Boys U18 Meath
26 |Ciaran QUINN Ratoath A.C. 650 Boys U18 Meath
27 |James BYRNE Inbhear Dee A.C. 675 Boys U18 Wicklow
28 |Johnny COLLINS Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 622 Boys U18
29 |[Eoin O'CONNOR Kildare A.C. 617 Boys U18 Kildare
30 |Aaron MANGAN Tullamore Harriers A.C. 661 Boys U18 Offaly
31 |Liam MURPHY Le Cheile A.C. 619 Boys U18 Kildare
32 |Liam TURNER D.M.P.A.C. 670 Boys U18 Wexford
33 |Colm MURPHY Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 624 Boys U18
34 |Fionn MARUM portlaoise a.c. 628 Boys U18 Laois
35 |Cialann MULHALL St Abbans A.C 632 Boys U18 Laois
36 |Declan ROBERTS St Abbans A.C 634 Boys U18 Laois
37 |David FOLEY Le Cheile A.C. 618 Boys U18 Kildare
38 |David HAWES 653 Boys U18 Meath
39 Sonny DOYLE Drogheda & District A.C. 639 Boys U18 Louth
40 |Naoise MCKENNA Ratoath A.C. 649 Boys U18 Meath
41 |Sean SHERIDAN Oughaval A.C. 627 Boys U18 Laois
42 |Ruairi O'CONCHUHAIR St. L. O'Toole A.C. 613 Boys U18 Carlow
43 |Leo MCCLEAN Drogheda & District A.C. 640 Boys U18 Louth
44 |Joseph HANLON Taghmon A.C. 672 Boys U18 Wexford
45 |Cormac GILNAGH Greystones & District A.C. 673 Boys U18 Wicklow
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